02-28-2002

RE

6123184



EET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 016242-2000

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Netedge Systems, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Larscom Incorporated Street Address: 1845 McCandless Drive Milpitas, California 95035
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	B. Registration No.(s) 1951787, 1944568 and 2108401
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Carla B. Oakley, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower	 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: [DOCKET NUMBER]
One Market San Francisco, CA 94105	8. Deposit account number: 02-3950
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.2	1 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.
9. Statement and Signature.	T USE THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Calley Dic 20 2001
Mail documents to be recor Commission	rising cover sheet attachment and document: 3 rided with required cover sheet information to: ner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0673

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

NETEDGE SYSTEMS, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

LARSCOM INCORPORATED A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Larscom Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Larscom"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That Larscom is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and that NetEdge Systems, Inc. ("NetEdge"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Larscom, is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of May 29, 1998, by and between Larscom and NetEdge, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of NetEdge with and into Larscom (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be Larscom Incorporated.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, and the Bylaws, as amended, of Larscom shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws, respectively, of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

Larscom Incorporated 1845 McCandless Drive Milpitas, California 95035

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0674

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Larscom Incorporated and NetEdge Systems, Inc. each has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the 29th day of May, 1998.

LARSCOM INCORPORATED

Bv:

Deborah M. Soon, President

Bruce D. Horn, Secretary

NETEDGE SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Bruce D. Horn. Chief Financial Officer

ATTEST:

Pan A. Stridwich

Paul A. Strudwick, Secretary

TOTAL P.04

12/18/2001 TUE 16: TRADENMARK 54731 20004

REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0675